
 

Faserplast AG, Sonnmattstrasse 6-8, CH-9532 Rickenbach, Switzerland 

 

EU Declaration of Conformity 
 
We declare under our sole responsibility that the products to which the present declaration relates comply with the 
essential requirements of the given directive(s) and have been evaluated based on the listed standard(s). 
 

Manufacturer Faserplast AG 

Description Drink barrels 

Typ(s) 15 L, 30 L, 60 L, 100 L, 150 L, 200 L, 300 L, 500 L 

 
We hereby declare that the materials for the above products used in contact with ALL FOODSTUFFS (simulants 
A, B, D2) for any long term storages at room temperature or below (above 6 months), including heating up to 
70°C for up to 2 hours, or heating up to 100°C for up to 15 minutes are complying with the following European 
Law: 
 
Regulation(s) Regulation EC No 1935/2004; Regulation EC NO 1935/2004: Art. 3; Art. 11 (par. 5);  
  Art. 15; Art. 17 
  Regulation EC No 1895/2005 (epoxy derivate) 
  Regulation EC No 2023/2006 (GMP) 
  Regulation EC No 10/2011 and amendments 
 
The above mentioned material is produced with the following raw materials or substances:  
POLIETHYLENE 
 
The materials contain the following substances subjected to restrictions in accordance with the laws above 
mentioned: 
 

FCM N NAME Rif. N. Cas No. SML (mg/kg) 
356 1-esene 188220 0000592-41-6-1 3 
433 3-(3,5-di-terz-butil-4-

Hydroxyphenyl)-
octadexyl propionate 

68320 0002082-79-3 6 

 
The material contains the following substances regulated by Regulations 1333/2008, 1334/2008 and 
amendments: 
 

FCM N NAME Rif. N. E Number SML (mg/kg) 
21 Carbonic acis, salts 42500 E170 --- 

 
It is the responsibility of the user of the material intended to come in contact with foodstuff, to communicate to our 
company possible restrictions regarding the components (presence of additive and aromas) of the food that must 
be packed. 
 
Food Contact compliance tests: 
 

Simulant Condition test 
Acetic acid 3% W/V (SIM. B) 10 days at 40° C (overall migration) 
Ethanol 10% V/V (SIM. A) 10 days at 40° C (overall migration) 
Rectified Olive Oil (SIM. D2) 10 days at 40° C (overall migration) 
Acetic acid 3% W/V (SIM. B) 10 days at 60° C (specific migration) 
Ethanol 10% V/V (SIM. A) 10 days at 60° C (specific migration) 
Rectified Olive Oil (SIM. D2) 10 days at 60° C (specific migration) 

 
The overall migration limits and all the other specific restrictions whose the monomers or/and the additives are 
subjected to, including metals and primary aromatic amines Annex II of Reg. (UE) No 10/2011, are respected in 
accordance with the usage conditions above mentioned.  
 
The assertion is supported by analytical proves, carried out in accordance with the Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 or 
based on calculations carried out considering the content of the substances subjected to migration limits. The 
computations have been arranged assuming that 1 kg of food comes in contact with 6 dm2 of packaging material. 
 
 
 



 

Faserplast AG, Sonnmattstrasse 6-8, CH-9532 Rickenbach, Switzerland 

 
 
 
This declaration in valid after the below date, and it will be previously replaced in case of changes in the 
production/formulation of the material, or if the law references in point 1 will be revised and updated so that a new 
compliance checking is required. 
 
 
Place and date Rickenbach, 01.10.2021 Signature/name/function  Marc Beck 
         CEO 


